1
HAMMER-IN
FACADE FIXINGR-TFIX-8M
Versatile hammer-in facade fixing
with steel nail recommended for ETICS.
U
N
IV

INSTALLATION DATA
1.	 Drill a hole of required diameter and depth
2.	 Drilling depth of min 35 mm in A, B, C, D materials and 55/75 mm in areated concrete block.
3.	 Clean drilled hole 3 times.
4.	 Bottom side of the plate must be flush with the ETICS.
5.	 Embedment depth of min 25 mm in A, B, C, D materials and 45/65 mm in areated concrete block.
6.	 Hammer the nail into the plastic sleeve until fixing is secure and flush with insulation material.
7.	 In soft insulation panels the fixing should be combined with insulation retaining plates KWL size 90, 110, 140 mm.
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Size Product Code
Fixing Fixture
Diameter Plate diameter Length Recommended thickness
d L D tfix, A, B, C, D tfix, E
[mm] 25 45/65*
M8
R-TFIX-8M-095 8 60 95 60 40
R-TFIX-8M-115 8 60 115 80 60
R-TFIX-8M-135 8 60 135 100 80/60
R-TFIX-8M-155 8 60 155 120 100/80
R-TFIX-8M-175 8 60 175 140 120/100
R-TFIX-8M-195 8 60 195 160 140/120
R-TFIX-8M-215 8 60 215 180 160/140
R-TFIX-8M-235 8 60 235 200 180/160
R-TFIX-8M-255 8 60 255 220 200/180
R-TFIX-8M-275 8 60 275 240 220/200
R-TFIX-8M-295 8 60 295 260 240/220
INSTALLATION GUIDE
Substrate A, B, C, D E External wall panel
Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 8 8 8
Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] 35 55/75 35